



Low Bid Summary

Report v1

Letting Date: August 06, 2021

Letting ID: 210806

Lowest Bidder

Call Number	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
015	25000-207665 21A0724	6	Zito Construction	\$2,461,203.50	\$2,945,666.61	119.68%	\$484,463.11
Letting Totals:		6		\$2,461,203.50	\$2,945,666.61	119.68%	\$484,463.11



Tabulation of Bids

Report v1

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 1.39 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps, signing and pavement markings on Miller Road from Ballenger Highway to Hammerberg Road, in the city of Flint, Genesee County. This is a Local Agency project. ** 2377 Cb or Comb/Jt. 2377 Ea, J **In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes subclassifications of Cb, Ea and J. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in those subclassifications it must use prequalified subcontractors. Those subcontractors must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$2,461,203.50	83.55%	100.00%
1	02985 - Zito Construction	\$2,945,666.61	100.00%	119.68%
2	08046 - L. A. Construction, Corp.	\$3,151,990.00	107.00%	128.07%
3	01682 - C & D Hughes, Inc.	\$3,276,787.53	111.24%	133.14%
4	00441 - Fessler & Bowman, Inc.	\$3,347,000.00	113.62%	135.99%
5	00588 - Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$3,716,258.13	126.16%	150.99%
6	00929 - Angelo lafrate Construction Company	\$3,738,911.00	126.93%	151.91%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Zito Construction		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0010	1500001 (1)	216,100.00000	216,100.00	216,100.00000	216,100.00	216,000.00000	216,000.00
	Mobilization, Max \$216,100.00						
	LSUM						
0020	2030011 79.000	300.00000	23,700.00	400.00000	31,600.00	355.43000	28,078.97
	Dr Structure, Rem						
	Ea						
0030	2030015 3,298.000	10.00000	32,980.00	3.00000	9,894.00	28.73000	94,751.54
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch						
	Ft						
0040	2030016 48.000	25.00000	1,200.00	26.00000	1,248.00	28.73000	1,379.04
	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch						
	Ft						
0050	2040055 2,350.000	10.00000	23,500.00	7.00000	16,450.00	6.03000	14,170.50
	Sidewalk, Rem						
	Syd						
0060	2040080 50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	0.01000	0.50	109.35000	5,467.50
	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical						
	Ft						
0070	2047011 10,500.000	8.00000	84,000.00	15.00000	157,500.00	12.71000	133,455.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified						
	Syd						
0080	2050010 1,205.000	10.00000	12,050.00	16.00000	19,280.00	5.28000	6,362.40
	Embankment, CIP						
	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Zito Construction		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0090	2050016	2,055.000	10.00000	20,550.00	24.00000	49,320.00	9.80000	20,139.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						
0100	2050031	80.000	35.00000	2,800.00	30.00000	2,400.00	117.62000	9,409.60
	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd						
0110	2050041	890.000	15.00000	13,350.00	0.01000	8.90	38.11000	33,917.90
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0120	2080020	143.000	100.00000	14,300.00	0.01000	1.43	121.65000	17,395.95
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea						
0130	2080036	10,000.000	1.50000	15,000.00	0.01000	100.00	2.58000	25,800.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0140	3010002	745.000	15.00000	11,175.00	0.01000	7.45	36.87000	27,468.15
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						
0150	3020016	1,865.000	9.00000	16,785.00	13.21000	24,636.65	9.72000	18,127.80
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Zito Construction		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0160	3020020	4,985.000	9.00000	44,865.00	16.21000	80,806.85	12.36000	61,614.60
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd						
0170	3020030	5,025.000	15.00000	75,375.00	22.21000	111,605.25	19.11000	96,027.75
	Aggregate Base, 12 inch	Syd						
0180	4020600	2,209.000	40.00000	88,360.00	65.00000	143,585.00	43.86000	96,886.74
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0190	4020604	48.000	120.00000	5,760.00	115.00000	5,520.00	92.45000	4,437.60
	Sewer, CI E, 30 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0200	4021231	3.000	300.00000	900.00	285.00000	855.00	392.00000	1,176.00
	Sewer Bulkhead, 15 inch	Ea						
0210	4021275	100.000	1.50000	150.00	20.00000	2,000.00	10.40000	1,040.00
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft						
0220	4030005	75.000	500.00000	37,500.00	650.00000	48,750.00	818.66000	61,399.50
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea						
0230	4030006	9.000	600.00000	5,400.00	500.00000	4,500.00	818.66000	7,367.94
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Zito Construction		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0240	4030010	7.000	500.00000	3,500.00	1,200.00000	8,400.00	583.21000	4,082.47
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea						
0250	4030050	77.000	550.00000	42,350.00	750.00000	57,750.00	793.77000	61,120.29
	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	Ea						
0260	4030200	7.000	1,400.00000	9,800.00	1,200.00000	8,400.00	743.01000	5,201.07
	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea						
0270	4030210	70.000	1,400.00000	98,000.00	2,400.00000	168,000.00	1,245.04000	87,152.80
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						
0280	4030220	5.000	2,800.00000	14,000.00	3,800.00000	19,000.00	8,694.56000	43,472.80
	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	Ea						
0290	4030230	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	5,600.00000	11,200.00	10,747.20000	21,494.40
	Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	Ea						
0300	4030280	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	0.05	777.84000	3,889.20
	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	Ft						
0310	4030312	53.000	400.00000	21,200.00	400.00000	21,200.00	95.20000	5,045.60
	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Zito Construction		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0320	4030330	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00	900.00000	2,700.00	392.00000	1,176.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 30 inch	Ea						
0330	4030336	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	560.00000	560.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 36 inch	Ea						
0335	4040063	13,335.000	6.00000	80,010.00	6.00000	80,010.00	5.35000	71,342.25
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						
0340	5010020	240.000	10.00000	2,400.00	18.00000	4,320.00	20.80000	4,992.00
	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	Ft						
0350	5010021	240.000	12.00000	2,880.00	19.00000	4,560.00	20.80000	4,992.00
	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8	Ft						
0360	5010025	75.000	90.00000	6,750.00	160.00000	12,000.00	166.40000	12,480.00
	Hand Patching	Ton						
0370	5010046	975.000	78.00000	76,050.00	160.00000	156,000.00	166.40000	162,240.00
	HMA, 3E10	Ton						
0380	5010052	5,812.000	80.00000	464,960.00	80.00000	464,960.00	83.20000	483,558.40
	HMA, 4E10	Ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Zito Construction		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0390	5010058	3,415.000	80.00000	273,200.00	95.00000	324,425.00	98.80000	337,402.00
	HMA, 5E10	Ton						
0400	5017011	31,415.000	1.50000	47,122.50	3.00000	94,245.00	3.02000	94,873.30
	_ Cold Milling, Pavt	Syd						
0410	8010005	1,530.000	35.00000	53,550.00	33.50000	51,255.00	56.33000	86,184.90
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						
0420	8020038	15,315.000	15.00000	229,725.00	13.00000	199,095.00	16.64000	254,841.60
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft						
0430	8030030	250.000	25.00000	6,250.00	13.00000	3,250.00	16.64000	4,160.00
	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft						
0440	8030036	2,425.000	7.00000	16,975.00	3.80000	9,215.00	10.40000	25,220.00
	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft						
0450	8030044	5,112.000	4.50000	23,004.00	3.00000	15,336.00	4.68000	23,924.16
	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft						
0460	8030046	16,296.000	5.00000	81,480.00	3.80000	61,924.80	5.20000	84,739.20
	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Zito Construction		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0470	8037001	250.000	40.00000	10,000.00	72.00000	18,000.00	124.80000	31,200.00
	_ Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	Ft						
0480	8100371	822.000	6.50000	5,343.00	6.00000	4,932.00	6.24000	5,129.28
	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft						
0490	8100403	66.000	25.00000	1,650.00	20.00000	1,320.00	20.80000	1,372.80
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea						
0500	8100405	142.000	15.00000	2,130.00	16.00000	2,272.00	16.64000	2,362.88
	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft						
0510	8110045	59.000	9.00000	531.00	12.00000	708.00	12.48000	736.32
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft						
0520	8110050	1.000	150.00000	150.00	260.00000	260.00	270.40000	270.40
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Merge Arrow Sym	Ea						
0530	8110063	2.000	150.00000	300.00	160.00000	320.00	166.40000	332.80
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Zito Construction		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0540	8110078	2.000	150.00000	300.00	150.00000	300.00	156.00000	312.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym	Ea						
0550	8110153	11,573.000	0.50000	5,786.50	0.23000	2,661.79	0.24000	2,777.52
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0560	8110154	18,684.000	0.50000	9,342.00	0.23000	4,297.32	0.24000	4,484.16
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0570	8110155	370.000	0.75000	277.50	0.30000	111.00	0.31000	114.70
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 6 inch, White	Ft						
0580	8110159	102.000	1.00000	102.00	0.56000	57.12	0.58000	59.16
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 12 inch, White	Ft						
0585	8110343	224.000	5.00000	1,120.00	2.50000	560.00	2.60000	582.40
	Rem Spec Mrkg	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Zito Construction		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0590	8120012	28.000	50.00000	1,400.00	40.00000	1,120.00	41.60000	1,164.80
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0600	8120013	28.000	10.00000	280.00	5.00000	140.00	5.20000	145.60
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
0605	8120026	2.000	250.00000	500.00	95.00000	190.00	98.80000	197.60
	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea						
0610	8120140	2.000	200.00000	400.00	400.00000	800.00	416.00000	832.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea						
0620	8120141	2.000	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00	104.00000	208.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea						
0630	8120170	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	75,849.20000	75,849.20
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0635	8120210	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	0.55000	1,100.00	0.57000	1,140.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Zito Construction		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0640	8120236	15,000.000	1.50000 22,500.00	0.50000 7,500.00	1.26000 18,900.00		
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft					
0650	8120246	6,000.000	1.50000 9,000.00	1.50000 9,000.00	2.57000 15,420.00		
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft					
0660	8120252	300.000	15.00000 4,500.00	17.00000 5,100.00	17.68000 5,304.00		
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea					
0670	8120253	300.000	1.00000 300.00	1.00000 300.00	1.04000 312.00		
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea					
0680	8120330	2.000	2,500.00000 5,000.00	1,500.00000 3,000.00	1,560.00000 3,120.00		
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea					
0690	8120331	2.000	250.00000 500.00	300.00000 600.00	312.00000 624.00		
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea					
0700	8120350	490.000	5.00000 2,450.00	4.00000 1,960.00	4.16000 2,038.40		
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Zito Construction		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0710	8120351	490.000	1.00000 490.00	1.00000 490.00	1.04000 509.60		
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft					
0720	8120370	(1)	8,000.00000 8,000.00	40,000.00000 40,000.00	56,591.36000 56,591.36		
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM					
0730	8167011	12,415.000	3.00000 37,245.00	3.50000 43,452.50	4.34000 53,881.10		
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	Syd					
Section Totals:			\$2,461,203.50	\$2,945,666.61	\$3,151,990.00		
Contract Item Totals:			\$2,461,203.50	\$2,945,666.61	\$3,151,990.00		
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,461,203.50	\$2,945,666.61	\$3,151,990.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(5) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	215,000.00000	215,000.00	216,100.00000	216,100.00	216,100.00000	216,100.00
	Mobilization, Max \$216,100.00	LSUM						
0020	2030011	79.000	500.00000	39,500.00	665.00000	52,535.00	497.84000	39,329.36
	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea						
0030	2030015	3,298.000	15.00000	49,470.00	22.00000	72,556.00	30.77000	101,479.46
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft						
0040	2030016	48.000	50.00000	2,400.00	33.00000	1,584.00	49.56000	2,378.88
	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	Ft						
0050	2040055	2,350.000	15.00000	35,250.00	7.00000	16,450.00	4.14000	9,729.00
	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd						
0060	2040080	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00	105.98000	5,299.00
	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	Ft						
0070	2047011	10,500.000	25.00000	262,500.00	14.00000	147,000.00	16.04000	168,420.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(5) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0080	2050010	1,205.000	25.00000	30,125.00	7.00000	8,435.00	12.37000	14,905.85
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0090	2050016	2,055.000	25.00000	51,375.00	14.00000	28,770.00	16.82000	34,565.10
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						
0100	2050031	80.000	60.00000	4,800.00	60.00000	4,800.00	140.70000	11,256.00
	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd						
0110	2050041	890.000	25.00000	22,250.00	47.00000	41,830.00	49.79000	44,313.10
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0120	2080020	143.000	100.00000	14,300.00	100.00000	14,300.00	173.03000	24,743.29
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea						
0130	2080036	10,000.000	1.50000	15,000.00	1.50000	15,000.00	3.42000	34,200.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0140	3010002	745.000	25.00000	18,625.00	90.00000	67,050.00	36.74000	27,371.30
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(5) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0150	3020016	1,865.000	12.00000	22,380.00	13.00000	24,245.00	14.76000	27,527.40
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd						
0160	3020020	4,985.000	14.00000	69,790.00	15.50000	77,267.50	19.67000	98,054.95
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd						
0170	3020030	5,025.000	22.00000	110,550.00	24.00000	120,600.00	29.96000	150,549.00
	Aggregate Base, 12 inch	Syd						
0180	4020600	2,209.000	110.00000	242,990.00	97.00000	214,273.00	76.30000	168,546.70
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0190	4020604	48.000	200.00000	9,600.00	176.00000	8,448.00	164.98000	7,919.04
	Sewer, CI E, 30 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0200	4021231	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	220.00000	660.00	400.48000	1,201.44
	Sewer Bulkhead, 15 inch	Ea						
0210	4021275	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	10.50000	1,050.00	2.50000	250.00
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(5) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0220	4030005	75.000	600.00000	45,000.00	575.00000	43,125.00	543.04000	40,728.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea						
0230	4030006	9.000	600.00000	5,400.00	410.00000	3,690.00	965.22000	8,686.98
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea						
0240	4030010	7.000	600.00000	4,200.00	630.00000	4,410.00	612.07000	4,284.49
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea						
0250	4030050	77.000	750.00000	57,750.00	840.00000	64,680.00	849.77000	65,432.29
	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	Ea						
0260	4030200	7.000	2,000.00000	14,000.00	1,455.00000	10,185.00	3,572.45000	25,007.15
	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea						
0270	4030210	70.000	2,500.00000	175,000.00	2,085.00000	145,950.00	2,591.18000	181,382.60
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						
0280	4030220	5.000	3,500.00000	17,500.00	3,790.00000	18,950.00	3,732.13000	18,660.65
	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(5) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0290	4030230	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	5,810.00000	11,620.00	4,984.01000	9,968.02
	Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	Ea						
0300	4030280	5.000	150.00000	750.00	240.00000	1,200.00	599.29000	2,996.45
	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	Ft						
0310	4030312	53.000	250.00000	13,250.00	250.00000	13,250.00	139.29000	7,382.37
	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea						
0320	4030330	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	325.00000	975.00	371.44000	1,114.32
	Dr Structure, Tap, 30 inch	Ea						
0330	4030336	1.000	500.00000	500.00	400.00000	400.00	557.16000	557.16
	Dr Structure, Tap, 36 inch	Ea						
0335	4040063	13,335.000	6.00000	80,010.00	10.00000	133,350.00	14.23000	189,757.05
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						
0340	5010020	240.000	30.00000	7,200.00	20.50000	4,920.00	20.00000	4,800.00
	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(5) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0350	5010021	240.000	30.00000	7,200.00	20.50000	4,920.00	20.00000	4,800.00
	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8	Ft						
0360	5010025	75.000	200.00000	15,000.00	165.00000	12,375.00	100.00000	7,500.00
	Hand Patching	Ton						
0370	5010046	975.000	160.00000	156,000.00	165.00000	160,875.00	160.00000	156,000.00
	HMA, 3E10	Ton						
0380	5010052	5,812.000	80.00000	464,960.00	84.00000	488,208.00	95.00000	552,140.00
	HMA, 4E10	Ton						
0390	5010058	3,415.000	95.00000	324,425.00	79.00000	269,785.00	105.50000	360,282.50
	HMA, 5E10	Ton						
0400	5017011	31,415.000	1.50000	47,122.50	3.00000	94,245.00	3.10000	97,386.50
	_ Cold Milling, Pavt	Syd						
0410	8010005	1,530.000	33.50000	51,255.00	42.50000	65,025.00	45.00000	68,850.00
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(5) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0420	8020038	15,315.000	13.00000	199,095.00	16.00000	245,040.00	16.00000	245,040.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft						
0430	8030030	250.000	13.00000	3,250.00	20.50000	5,125.00	16.00000	4,000.00
	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft						
0440	8030036	2,425.000	3.80000	9,215.00	8.50000	20,612.50	10.00000	24,250.00
	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft						
0450	8030044	5,112.000	3.00000	15,336.00	4.00000	20,448.00	4.50000	23,004.00
	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft						
0460	8030046	16,296.000	3.80000	61,924.80	5.25000	85,554.00	5.00000	81,480.00
	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft						
0470	8037001	250.000	72.00000	18,000.00	89.00000	22,250.00	120.00000	30,000.00
	_ Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	Ft						
0480	8100371	822.000	6.00000	4,932.00	6.25000	5,137.50	6.00000	4,932.00
	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(5) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0490	8100403	66.000	20.00000	1,320.00	21.00000	1,386.00	20.00000	1,320.00
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea						
0500	8100405	142.000	16.00000	2,272.00	16.50000	2,343.00	16.00000	2,272.00
	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft						
0510	8110045	59.000	12.00000	708.00	12.50000	737.50	12.00000	708.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft						
0520	8110050	1.000	260.00000	260.00	270.00000	270.00	260.00000	260.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Merge Arrow Sym	Ea						
0530	8110063	2.000	160.00000	320.00	170.00000	340.00	160.00000	320.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						
0540	8110078	2.000	150.00000	300.00	155.00000	310.00	150.00000	300.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(5) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0550	8110153	11,573.000	0.23000	2,661.79	0.25000	2,893.25	0.23000	2,661.79
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0560	8110154	18,684.000	0.23000	4,297.32	0.25000	4,671.00	0.23000	4,297.32
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0570	8110155	370.000	0.30000	111.00	0.30000	111.00	0.30000	111.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 6 inch, White	Ft						
0580	8110159	102.000	0.56000	57.12	0.60000	61.20	0.56000	57.12
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 12 inch, White	Ft						
0585	8110343	224.000	2.50000	560.00	2.55000	571.20	2.50000	560.00
	Rem Spec Mrkg	Sft						
0590	8120012	28.000	40.00000	1,120.00	42.00000	1,176.00	40.00000	1,120.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(5) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0600	8120013	28.000	5.00000	140.00	5.25000	147.00	5.00000	140.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
0605	8120026	2.000	95.00000	190.00	100.00000	200.00	95.00000	190.00
	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea						
0610	8120140	2.000	400.00000	800.00	420.00000	840.00	400.00000	800.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea						
0620	8120141	2.000	100.00000	200.00	105.00000	210.00	100.00000	200.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea						
0630	8120170	(1)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	119,362.35000	119,362.35	90,500.00000	90,500.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0635	8120210	2,000.000	0.55000	1,100.00	0.60000	1,200.00	0.55000	1,100.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	Ft						
0640	8120236	15,000.000	0.55000	8,250.00	0.50000	7,500.00	0.40000	6,000.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(5) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0650	8120246	6,000.000	1.25000	7,500.00	1.55000	9,300.00	1.25000	7,500.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						
0660	8120252	300.000	17.00000	5,100.00	18.00000	5,400.00	17.00000	5,100.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea						
0670	8120253	300.000	1.00000	300.00	1.05000	315.00	1.00000	300.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea						
0680	8120330	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,590.00000	3,180.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea						
0690	8120331	2.000	300.00000	600.00	315.00000	630.00	300.00000	600.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea						
0700	8120350	490.000	4.00000	1,960.00	4.25000	2,082.50	4.00000	1,960.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0710	8120351	490.000	1.00000	490.00	1.05000	514.50	1.00000	490.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(5) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						

Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work

0720	8120370	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	85,200.00000	85,200.00
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0730	8167011	12,415.000	6.00000	74,490.00	6.00000	74,490.00	7.30000	90,629.50
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	Syd						
Section Totals:				\$3,276,787.53		\$3,347,000.00		\$3,716,258.13

Contract Item Totals:		\$3,276,787.53		\$3,347,000.00		\$3,716,258.13
Contract Grand Totals:		\$3,276,787.53		\$3,347,000.00		\$3,716,258.13

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0010	1500001 (1)	216,000.02000	216,000.02				
	Mobilization, Max \$216,100.00 LSUM						
0020	2030011 79.000	550.00000	43,450.00				
	Dr Structure, Rem Ea						
0030	2030015 3,298.000	12.50000	41,225.00				
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch Ft						
0040	2030016 48.000	30.00000	1,440.00				
	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch Ft						
0050	2040055 2,350.000	8.75000	20,562.50				
	Sidewalk, Rem Syd						
0060	2040080 50.000	32.00000	1,600.00				
	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical Ft						
0070	2047011 10,500.000	20.00000	210,000.00				
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0080	2050010	1,205.000	12.00000	14,460.00			
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd					
0090	2050016	2,055.000	16.00000	32,880.00			
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd					
0100	2050031	80.000	37.00000	2,960.00			
	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd					
0110	2050041	890.000	35.50000	31,595.00			
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd					
0120	2080020	143.000	75.00000	10,725.00			
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea					
0130	2080036	10,000.000	2.00000	20,000.00			
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft					
0140	3010002	745.000	54.00000	40,230.00			
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0150	3020016	1,865.000	25.50000	47,557.50			
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd					
0160	3020020	4,985.000	14.00000	69,790.00			
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd					
0170	3020030	5,025.000	23.00000	115,575.00			
	Aggregate Base, 12 inch	Syd					
0180	4020600	2,209.000	71.00000	156,839.00			
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft					
0190	4020604	48.000	195.00000	9,360.00			
	Sewer, CI E, 30 inch, Tr Det B	Ft					
0200	4021231	3.000	230.00000	690.00			
	Sewer Bulkhead, 15 inch	Ea					
0210	4021275	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00			
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0220	4030005	75.000	1,750.00000	131,250.00			
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea					
0230	4030006	9.000	600.00000	5,400.00			
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea					
0240	4030010	7.000	463.00000	3,241.00			
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea					
0250	4030050	77.000	682.00000	52,514.00			
	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	Ea					
0260	4030200	7.000	1,460.00000	10,220.00			
	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea					
0270	4030210	70.000	2,440.00000	170,800.00			
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea					
0280	4030220	5.000	4,075.00000	20,375.00			
	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0290	4030230	2.000	5,200.00000	10,400.00			
	Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	Ea					
0300	4030280	5.000	183.00000	915.00			
	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	Ft					
0310	4030312	53.000	590.00000	31,270.00			
	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea					
0320	4030330	3.000	1,120.00000	3,360.00			
	Dr Structure, Tap, 30 inch	Ea					
0330	4030336	1.000	1,270.00000	1,270.00			
	Dr Structure, Tap, 36 inch	Ea					
0335	4040063	13,335.000	12.00000	160,020.00			
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft					
0340	5010020	240.000	20.00000	4,800.00			
	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	Ft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0350	5010021	240.000	20.00000	4,800.00			
	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8	Ft					
0360	5010025	75.000	160.00000	12,000.00			
	Hand Patching	Ton					
0370	5010046	975.000	160.00000	156,000.00			
	HMA, 3E10	Ton					
0380	5010052	5,812.000	80.00000	464,960.00			
	HMA, 4E10	Ton					
0390	5010058	3,415.000	95.00000	324,425.00			
	HMA, 5E10	Ton					
0400	5017011	31,415.000	2.90000	91,103.50			
	_ Cold Milling, Pavt	Syd					
0410	8010005	1,530.000	55.00000	84,150.00			
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0420	8020038	15,315.000	20.25000	310,128.75			
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft					
0430	8030030	250.000	23.00000	5,750.00			
	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft					
0440	8030036	2,425.000	6.50000	15,762.50			
	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft					
0450	8030044	5,112.000	4.50000	23,004.00			
	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft					
0460	8030046	16,296.000	6.50000	105,924.00			
	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft					
0470	8037001	250.000	80.00000	20,000.00			
	_ Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	Ft					
0480	8100371	822.000	6.00000	4,932.00			
	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(6) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0490	8100403	66.000	20.00000	1,320.00			
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea					
0500	8100405	142.000	16.00000	2,272.00			
	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft					
0510	8110045	59.000	12.00000	708.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft					
0520	8110050	1.000	260.00000	260.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Merge Arrow Sym	Ea					
0530	8110063	2.000	160.00000	320.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea					
0540	8110078	2.000	150.00000	300.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(6) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0550	8110153	11,573.000	0.23000	2,661.79			
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White	Ft					
0560	8110154	18,684.000	0.23000	4,297.32			
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft					
0570	8110155	370.000	0.30000	111.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 6 inch, White	Ft					
0580	8110159	102.000	0.56000	57.12			
	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 12 inch, White	Ft					
0585	8110343	224.000	2.50000	560.00			
	Rem Spec Mrkg	Sft					
0590	8120012	28.000	40.00000	1,120.00			
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(6) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work									
0600	8120013	28.000	5.00000	140.00					
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea							
0605	8120026	2.000	95.00000	190.00					
	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea							
0610	8120140	2.000	400.00000	800.00					
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea							
0620	8120141	2.000	100.00000	200.00					
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea							
0630	8120170	(1)	150,000.00000	150,000.00					
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM							
0635	8120210	2,000.000	0.55000	1,100.00					
	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	Ft							
0640	8120236	15,000.000	0.40000	6,000.00					
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0650	8120246	6,000.000	2.14000	12,840.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft					
0660	8120252	300.000	17.00000	5,100.00			
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea					
0670	8120253	300.000	1.00000	300.00			
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea					
0680	8120330	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00			
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea					
0690	8120331	2.000	300.00000	600.00			
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea					
0700	8120350	490.000	4.00000	1,960.00			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft					
0710	8120351	490.000	1.00000	490.00			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work

0720	8120370	(1)	150,000.00000	150,000.00			
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM					
0730	8167011	12,415.000	6.00000	74,490.00			
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	Syd					
				\$3,738,911.00			

Contract Item Totals:		\$3,738,911.00			
Contract Grand Totals:		\$3,738,911.00			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0010	1500001 Mobilization, Max \$216,100.00	(1)	216,100.00000	216,100.00000 LSUM	216,100.00	216,100.00	100.00%	0.00
0020	2030011 Dr Structure, Rem	79.000	300.00000	400.00000 Ea	23,700.00	31,600.00	133.33%	7,900.00
0030	2030015 Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	3,298.000	10.00000	3.00000 Ft	32,980.00	9,894.00	30.00%	-23,086.00
0040	2030016 Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	48.000	25.00000	26.00000 Ft	1,200.00	1,248.00	104.00%	48.00
0050	2040055 Sidewalk, Rem	2,350.000	10.00000	7.00000 Syd	23,500.00	16,450.00	70.00%	-7,050.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0060	2040080 Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	50.000	30.00000	0.01000 Ft	1,500.00	0.50	0.03%	-1,499.50
0070	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	10,500.000	8.00000	15.00000 Syd	84,000.00	157,500.00	187.50%	73,500.00
0080	2050010 Embankment, CIP	1,205.000	10.00000	16.00000 Cyd	12,050.00	19,280.00	160.00%	7,230.00
0090	2050016 Excavation, Earth	2,055.000	10.00000	24.00000 Cyd	20,550.00	49,320.00	240.00%	28,770.00
0100	2050031 Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	80.000	35.00000	30.00000 Cyd	2,800.00	2,400.00	85.71%	-400.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0110	2050041 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	890.000	15.00000	0.01000 Cyd	13,350.00	8.90	0.07%	-13,341.10
0120	2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	143.000	100.00000	0.01000 Ea	14,300.00	1.43	0.01%	-14,298.57
0130	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	10,000.000	1.50000	0.01000 Ft	15,000.00	100.00	0.67%	-14,900.00
0140	3010002 Subbase, CIP	745.000	15.00000	0.01000 Cyd	11,175.00	7.45	0.07%	-11,167.55
0150	3020016 Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,865.000	9.00000	13.21000 Syd	16,785.00	24,636.65	146.78%	7,851.65



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0160	3020020 Aggregate Base, 8 inch	4,985.000	9.00000	16.21000 Syd	44,865.00	80,806.85	180.11%	35,941.85
0170	3020030 Aggregate Base, 12 inch	5,025.000	15.00000	22.21000 Syd	75,375.00	111,605.25	148.07%	36,230.25
0180	4020600 Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	2,209.000	40.00000	65.00000 Ft	88,360.00	143,585.00	162.50%	55,225.00
0190	4020604 Sewer, CI E, 30 inch, Tr Det B	48.000	120.00000	115.00000 Ft	5,760.00	5,520.00	95.83%	-240.00
0200	4021231 Sewer Bulkhead, 15 inch	3.000	300.00000	285.00000 Ea	900.00	855.00	95.00%	-45.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0210	4021275 Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	100.000	1.50000	20.00000 Ft	150.00	2,000.00	1333.33%	1,850.00
0220	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	75.000	500.00000	650.00000 Ea	37,500.00	48,750.00	130.00%	11,250.00
0230	4030006 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	9.000	600.00000	500.00000 Ea	5,400.00	4,500.00	83.33%	-900.00
0240	4030010 Dr Structure Cover, Type B	7.000	500.00000	1,200.00000 Ea	3,500.00	8,400.00	240.00%	4,900.00
0250	4030050 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	77.000	550.00000	750.00000 Ea	42,350.00	57,750.00	136.36%	15,400.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0260	4030200 Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	7.000	1,400.00000	1,200.00000 Ea	9,800.00	8,400.00	85.71%	-1,400.00
0270	4030210 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	70.000	1,400.00000	2,400.00000 Ea	98,000.00	168,000.00	171.43%	70,000.00
0280	4030220 Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	5.000	2,800.00000	3,800.00000 Ea	14,000.00	19,000.00	135.71%	5,000.00
0290	4030230 Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	2.000	4,000.00000	5,600.00000 Ea	8,000.00	11,200.00	140.00%	3,200.00
0300	4030280 Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5.000	200.00000	0.01000 Ft	1,000.00	0.05	0.01%	-999.95



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0310	4030312 Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	53.000	400.00000	400.00000 Ea	21,200.00	21,200.00	100.00%	0.00
0320	4030330 Dr Structure, Tap, 30 inch	3.000	1,200.00000	900.00000 Ea	3,600.00	2,700.00	75.00%	-900.00
0330	4030336 Dr Structure, Tap, 36 inch	1.000	1,300.00000	1,500.00000 Ea	1,300.00	1,500.00	115.38%	200.00
0335	4040063 Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	13,335.000	6.00000	6.00000 Ft	80,010.00	80,010.00	100.00%	0.00
0340	5010020 Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	240.000	10.00000	18.00000 Ft	2,400.00	4,320.00	180.00%	1,920.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0350	5010021 Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8	240.000	12.00000	19.00000 Ft	2,880.00	4,560.00	158.33%	1,680.00
0360	5010025 Hand Patching	75.000	90.00000	160.00000 Ton	6,750.00	12,000.00	177.78%	5,250.00
0370	5010046 HMA, 3E10	975.000	78.00000	160.00000 Ton	76,050.00	156,000.00	205.13%	79,950.00
0380	5010052 HMA, 4E10	5,812.000	80.00000	80.00000 Ton	464,960.00	464,960.00	100.00%	0.00
0390	5010058 HMA, 5E10	3,415.000	80.00000	95.00000 Ton	273,200.00	324,425.00	118.75%	51,225.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0400	5017011 _ Cold Milling, Pavt	31,415.000	1.50000	3.00000 Syd	47,122.50	94,245.00	200.00%	47,122.50
0410	8010005 Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	1,530.000	35.00000	33.50000 Syd	53,550.00	51,255.00	95.71%	-2,295.00
0420	8020038 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	15,315.000	15.00000	13.00000 Ft	229,725.00	199,095.00	86.67%	-30,630.00
0430	8030030 Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	250.000	25.00000	13.00000 Ft	6,250.00	3,250.00	52.00%	-3,000.00
0440	8030036 Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	2,425.000	7.00000	3.80000 Sft	16,975.00	9,215.00	54.29%	-7,760.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0450	8030044 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5,112.000	4.50000	3.00000 Sft	23,004.00	15,336.00	66.67%	-7,668.00
0460	8030046 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	16,296.000	5.00000	3.80000 Sft	81,480.00	61,924.80	76.00%	-19,555.20
0470	8037001 _ Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	250.000	40.00000	72.00000 Ft	10,000.00	18,000.00	180.00%	8,000.00
0480	8100371 Post, Steel, 3 lb	822.000	6.50000	6.00000 Ft	5,343.00	4,932.00	92.31%	-411.00
0490	8100403 Sign, Type III, Rem	66.000	25.00000	20.00000 Ea	1,650.00	1,320.00	80.00%	-330.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0500	8100405 Sign, Type IIIB	142.000	15.00000	16.00000 Sft	2,130.00	2,272.00	106.67%	142.00
0510	8110045 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	59.000	9.00000	12.00000 Ft	531.00	708.00	133.33%	177.00
0520	8110050 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Merge Arrow Sym	1.000	150.00000	260.00000 Ea	150.00	260.00	173.33%	110.00
0530	8110063 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	2.000	150.00000	160.00000 Ea	300.00	320.00	106.67%	20.00
0540	8110078 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym	2.000	150.00000	150.00000 Ea	300.00	300.00	100.00%	0.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0550	8110153 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White	11,573.000	0.50000	0.23000 Ft	5,786.50	2,661.79	46.00%	-3,124.71
0560	8110154 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	18,684.000	0.50000	0.23000 Ft	9,342.00	4,297.32	46.00%	-5,044.68
0570	8110155 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 6 inch, White	370.000	0.75000	0.30000 Ft	277.50	111.00	40.00%	-166.50
0580	8110159 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 12 inch, White	102.000	1.00000	0.56000 Ft	102.00	57.12	56.00%	-44.88
0585	8110343 Rem Spec Mrkg	224.000	5.00000	2.50000 Sft	1,120.00	560.00	50.00%	-560.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0590	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	28.000	50.00000	40.00000 Ea	1,400.00	1,120.00	80.00%	-280.00
0600	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	28.000	10.00000	5.00000 Ea	280.00	140.00	50.00%	-140.00
0605	8120026 Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	2.000	250.00000	95.00000 Ea	500.00	190.00	38.00%	-310.00
0610	8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2.000	200.00000	400.00000 Ea	400.00	800.00	200.00%	400.00
0620	8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2.000	100.00000	100.00000 Ea	200.00	200.00	100.00%	0.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0630	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	(1)	15,000.00000	90,000.00000 LSUM	15,000.00	90,000.00	600.00%	75,000.00
0635	8120210 Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	2,000.000	1.00000	0.55000 Ft	2,000.00	1,100.00	55.00%	-900.00
0640	8120236 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	15,000.000	1.50000	0.50000 Ft	22,500.00	7,500.00	33.33%	-15,000.00
0650	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	6,000.000	1.50000	1.50000 Ft	9,000.00	9,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0660	8120252 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	300.000	15.00000	17.00000 Ea	4,500.00	5,100.00	113.33%	600.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0670	8120253 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	300.000	1.00000	1.00000 Ea	300.00	300.00	100.00%	0.00
0680	8120330 Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2.000	2,500.00000	1,500.00000 Ea	5,000.00	3,000.00	60.00%	-2,000.00
0690	8120331 Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2.000	250.00000	300.00000 Ea	500.00	600.00	120.00%	100.00
0700	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	490.000	5.00000	4.00000 Sft	2,450.00	1,960.00	80.00%	-490.00
0710	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	490.000	1.00000	1.00000 Sft	490.00	490.00	100.00%	0.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 25000-207665

Project(s): 21A0724

Letting Date: August 06, 2021 10:30 AM

Region(s): Davison TSC

Counties: Genesee County

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, signing and pavement markings.

Vendor ID/Name: 02985 - Zito Construction

List of Items

Line	Item ID/ Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est Pct	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0720	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	(1)	8,000.00000	40,000.00000 LSUM	8,000.00	40,000.00	500.00%	32,000.00
0730	8167011 _ Turf Establishment, Performance	12,415.000	3.00000	3.50000 Syd	37,245.00	43,452.50	116.67%	6,207.50
Section Totals:					\$2,461,203.50	\$2,945,666.61	119.68%	\$484,463.11
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items:					\$2,461,203.50	\$2,945,666.61	119.68%	\$484,463.11

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum